
2020 Report on the Parish School

School Code: M256, FS: 2690, DP: 7915

St. Hilary of Poitiers

Episcopal Region: II, Deanery: (7), Pastoral Planning Area: 400

3,534 3,259

1,151 938 1,028

30 13 21 -19

-389

-190

Registered Population

Registered Households

Infant Baptisms

20172016 Change

-11%

-17%

-63%

% Change

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes

Parish Children Not Attending the Parish School

3,441

2016 - 2020

Parish School Enrollment

2 1 1

0 0 0

-2

115

-100%

0%

Attending Other
Catholic Schools

Attending Public or
Private Schools

Parish Children:

(As Reported in the Annual Pastoral Report)

2020

3,139

998

12

2018

0

125

3,052

961

11

0

115

2019

20172016 Change % Change

2016 - 2020

20202018 2019

Total Enrollment

Non-Catholic Enrollment

(A)

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent

260 267 267 271 251 -9 -3%

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent

20 21 25 26 26 6 30%

Grade        

pre K 24 24 20 23 13 -11 -46%

Kindergarten 25 27 25 25 22 -3 -12%

pre 1st 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

1st 23 27 28 25 25 2 9%

2nd 27 23 27 27 24 -3 -11%

3rd 24 27 24 27 26 2 8%

4th 34 27 30 24 25 -9 -26%

5th 24 35 26 31 24 0 0%

6th 25 23 35 27 29 4 16%

7th 30 24 26 35 28 -2 -7%

8th 24 30 26 27 35 11 46%
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(A) Year 2020 data impacted by Pandemic.


