2020 Report on the Parish School St. Hilary of Poitiers

School Code: M256, FS: 2690, DP: 7915

Episcopal Region: II, Deanery: (7), Pastoral Planning Area: 400

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes						2016	<u> 2016 - 2020</u>	
	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	2020	(A) <u>Change</u>	% Change	
Registered Population	3,441	3,534	3,259	3,139	3,052	-389	-11%	
Registered Households	1,151	938	1,028	998	961	-190	-17%	
Infant Baptisms	30	13	21	12	11	-19	-63%	
Parish Children Not Atter (As Reported in the Annu			<u>ool</u>					
Parish Children:								
Attending Other Catholic Schools	2	1	1	0	0	-2	-100%	
Attending Public or Private Schools	0	0	0	125	115	115	0%	
Parish School Enrollment	2046	2047	2040	2040	2020		6 - 2020	
	2016	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	2016 Change	<u>6 - 2020</u> <u>% Change</u>	
Grade	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020			
Grade pre K						Change	% Change	
Grade	24	24	20	23	13	<u>Change</u>	<u>% Change</u> -46%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten	24 25	24 27	20 25	23 25	13 22	-11 -3	% Change -46% -12%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st	24 25 0	24 27 0	20 25 0	23 25 0	13 22 0	-11 -3 0	% Change -46% -12% 0%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st	24 25 0 23	24 27 0 27	20 25 0 28	23 25 0 25	13 22 0 25	-11 -3 0 2	% Change -46% -12% 0% 9%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd	24 25 0 23 27	24 27 0 27 23	20 25 0 28 27	23 25 0 25 27	13 22 0 25 24	-11 -3 0 2 -3	% Change -46% -12% 0% 9% -11%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd	24 25 0 23 27 24	24 27 0 27 23 27	20 25 0 28 27 24	23 25 0 25 27 27	13 22 0 25 24 26	-11 -3 0 2 -3 2	% Change -46% -12% 0% 9% -11% 8%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	24 25 0 23 27 24 34	24 27 0 27 23 27 27	20 25 0 28 27 24 30	23 25 0 25 27 27 27	13 22 0 25 24 26 25	-11 -3 0 2 -3 2 -9	% Change -46% -12% 0% 9% -11% 8% -26%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	24 25 0 23 27 24 34 24	24 27 0 27 23 27 27 27 35	20 25 0 28 27 24 30 26	23 25 0 25 27 27 27 24 31	13 22 0 25 24 26 25 24	-11 -3 0 2 -3 2 -9	% Change -46% -12% 0% 9% -11% 8% -26% 0%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	24 25 0 23 27 24 34 24 25	24 27 0 27 23 27 27 27 35 23	20 25 0 28 27 24 30 26 35	23 25 0 25 27 27 27 24 31 27	13 22 0 25 24 26 25 24 29	-11 -3 0 2 -3 2 -9 0 4	% Change -46% -12% 0% 9% -11% 8% -26% 0% 16%	

260

Total Enrollment

267

267

271

251



-9

Report Date: November 2021